
http://www.gocitybus.com/ Greater Lafayette Public Transportation Corporation, dba: CityBus

1250 Canal Rd 2020 Annual Agency Profile Mr. Martin Sennett

P.O. Box 588 (765) 423-2666

Lafayette, In 47904-1830

General Information Financial Information Performance Measure Targets - 2021
Urbanized Area Statistics - 2010 Census Service Consumption Database Information Sources of Operating Funds Expended Operating Funding Sources Performance Measure - Asset Type - Target % not in State of Good Repair

Lafayette, IN 6,223,275 Annual Passenger Miles (PMT) NTDID: 50051 Fares and Directly Generated $3,207,456 27.0% Equipment - Automobiles - 40%

64 Square Miles 2,324,834 Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT) Reporter Type: Full Reporter Local Funds $272,732 2.3% Equipment - Trucks and other Rubber Tire Vehicles - 33%

147,725 Population 8,159 Average Weekday Unlinked Trips Asset Type: Tier II State Funds $4,251,974 35.8% Facility - Administrative  / Maintenance Facilities - 0%

223 Pop. Rank out of 498 UZAs 2,790 Average Saturday Unlinked Trips Sponsor NTDID: Federal Assistance $4,139,388 34.9% Facility - Passenger / Parking Facilities - 0%

Other UZAs Served 1,336 Average Sunday Unlinked Trips Rolling Stock - AB - Articulated Bus - 60%

0 Indiana Non-UZA Total Operating Funds Expended $11,871,550 100.0% Rolling Stock - BU - Bus - 20%

Assets Rolling Stock - CU - Cutaway - 17%

Service Area Statistics Service Supplied Revenue Vehicles 85                           Sources of Capital Funds Expended
74 Square Miles 1,640,111 Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles (VRM) Service Vehicles 16                           Fares and Directly Generated $0 0.0%

134,333 Population 130,493 Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours (VRH) Facilities 3                             Local Funds $529,317 20.0%

61 Vehicles Operated in Maximum Service (VOMS) Track Miles State Funds $0 0.0%

73 Vehicles Available for Maximum Service (VAMS) Lane Miles Federal Assistance $2,114,998 80.0%

Capital Funding Sources

Modal Characteristics Total Capital Funds Expended $2,644,315 100.0%

Modal Overview Summary of Operating Expenses (OE)

Mode

Directly

Operated

Purchased 

Transportation

Revenue 

Vehicles

Systems and 

Guideways

Facilities and 

Stations Other Total Labor $9,529,982 80.6%

Demand Response 5                              -                               $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 Materials and Supplies $869,416 7.3%

Bus 56                            -                               $2,308,901 $64,558 $234,593 $36,263 $2,644,315 Purchased Transportation $0 0.0%

Total 61                            -                               $2,308,901 $64,558 $234,593 $36,263 $2,644,315 Other Operating Expenses $1,429,453 12.1%

Total Operating Expenses $11,828,851 100.0%

Reconciling OE Cash Expenditures $42,699

Purchased Transportation

(Reported Separately) $0

Fare Revenues: 27.% Local Funds: 2.3% State Funds: 35.8% Federal Assistance: 34.9% Local Funds: 20.% Federal Assistance: 80.% 

Operation Characteristics

Mode

Operating 

Expenses Fare Revenues

Uses of

Capital Funds

Annual 

Passenger Miles

Annual Vehicle

Revenue Miles

Annual Vehicle 

Revenue Hours

Demand Response $785,929 $74,205 $0 131,334 22,525 90,155 7,389 0.0 6 5 20.0% 4.0

Bus $11,042,922 $2,707,690 $2,644,315 6,091,941 2,302,309 1,549,956 123,104 0.0 67 56 19.6% 7.7

Total $11,828,851 $2,781,895 $2,644,315 6,223,275 2,324,834 1,640,111 130,493 0.0 73 61 16.4%

Performance Measures

Mode Mode

Demand Response $8.72 $106.36 Demand Response $5.98 $34.89 0.2 3.0

Bus $7.12 $89.70 Bus $1.81 $4.80 1.5 18.7

Total $7.21 $90.65 Total $1.90 $5.09 1.4 17.8

11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 Bus

OE/VRM $6.35 $6.22 # $6.27 # $6.25 # $5.91 # $7.12 Demand Response 2006: 6.35 2007: 6.22 2008: 5.66 2009: 6.27 2010: 6.32 2011: 6.25 2012: 6.17 2013: 5.91 2014: 6.07 2015: 7.12

OE/PMT $0.90 $0.92 # $0.83 # $0.96 # $0.91 # $1.81 2006: .9 2007: .92 2008: .85 2009: .83 2010: .88 2011: .96 2012: .96 2013: .91 2014: .83 2015: 1.81

UPT/VRM 3.22 3.09 # 3.15 # 2.74 # 2.61 # 1.49 2006: 3.22 2007: 3.09 2008: 3.06 2009: 3.15 2010: 2.99 2011: 2.74 2012: 2.58 2013: 2.61 2014: 2.78 2015: 1.49

OE/VRM $5.40 $5.66 # $6.09 # $6.95 # $6.60 # $8.72 2006: 5.4 2007: 5.66 2008: 5.59 2009: 6.09 2010: 6.1 2011: 6.95 2012: 6.63 2013: 6.6 2014: 6.58 2015: 8.72

OE/PMT $4.09 $4.18 # $3.97 # $4.82 # $4.47 # $5.98 2006: 4.09 2007: 4.18 2008: 4.06 2009: 3.97 2010: 3.98 2011: 4.82 2012: 4.65 2013: 4.47 2014: 3.86 2015: 5.98

UPT/VRM 0.25 0.25 # 0.26 # 0.27 # 0.26 # 0.25 2006: .25 2007: .25 2008: .26 2009: .26 2010: .26 2011: .27 2012: .26 2013: .26 2014: .28 2015: .25

Notes:

ªDemand Response - Taxi (DT) and non-dedicated fleets do not report fleet age data.

Average Fleet 

Age in Yearsª

Annual

Unlinked Trips

Percent

Spare Vehicles

Vehicles Operated

in Maximum Service Uses of Capital Funds

Fixed Guideway

Directional

Route Miles

Vehicles Available 

for Maximum 

Service

Vehicles Operated in 

Maximum Service

Service Efficiency Service Effectiveness
Operating Expenses per

Vehicle Revenue Mile

Operating Expenses per

Vehicle Revenue Hour

Operating Expenses per Passenger 

Mile

Operating Expenses per 

Unlinked Passenger Trip

Unlinked Trips per

Vehicle Revenue Mile

Unlinked Trips per

Vehicle Revenue Hour

27.0%

2.3%

35.8%

34.9%

20.0%

80.0%

$0.00

$2.00

$4.00

$6.00

$8.00

11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20

Operating Expense per Vehicle Revenue 
Mile: Bus

$0.00

$0.50

$1.00

$1.50

$2.00

11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20

Operating Expense per Passenger Mile: 
Bus

0.00

1.00

2.00

3.00

4.00

11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20

Unlinked Passenger Trip per Vehicle 
Revenue Mile: Bus

$0.00

$2.00

$4.00

$6.00

$8.00

$10.00

11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20

Operating Expense per Vehicle Revenue 
Mile: Demand Response

$0.00

$2.00

$4.00

$6.00

$8.00

11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20

Operating Expense per Passenger Mile: 
Demand Response

0.00

0.10

0.20

0.30

11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20

Unlinked Passenger Trip per Vehicle 
Revenue Mile: Demand Response

http://www.gocitybus.com/

