Performance Measure Targets - 2021

Performance Measure - Asset Type - Target % not in State of Good Repair Equipment - Automobiles - 40% Equipment - Trucks and other Rubber Tire Vehicles - 33% Facility - Administrative - Maintenance Facilities - 0% Facility - Passenger / Parking Facilities - 0% Rolling Stock - AB - Articulated Bus - 60% Rolling Stock - CU - Sudway - 17%

General Information								Financial Information					
Irbanized Area Statistics	2010 Census	Service Consumption 6,223,275 Annual Passenger Miles (PMT)					Information	Sources of Operating Funds Expended			_	Operating Fur	nding Sou
Lafayette, IN						NTDID:		Fares and Directly Generated		\$3,207,456	27.0%		
64 Square Miles 147,725 Population		2,324,834 Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT)				Reporter Type: Full Reporter			Local Funds	\$272,732	2.3%		
		8,159 Average Weekday Unlinked Trips				Asset Type: Tier II		State Funds		\$4,251,974	35.8%	34.9%	
223 Pop. Rank o	out of 498 UZAs	2,790 A	verage Saturday U	nlinked Trips		Sponsor NTDID:		Fe	ederal Assistance	\$4,139,388	34.9%		
Other UZAs Served		1,336 A	verage Sunday Un	linked Trips									
) Indiana Non-UZA			• •	•				Total Opera	ating Funds Expended	\$11,871,550	100.0%		
						Assets							27.0%
Service Area Statistics 74 Square Miles		Service Supplied 1.640.111 Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles (VRM)				Revenue Vehicles	85		Sources of Canita	I Funds Expended		35.8%	
						Service Vehicles	16	Fares and Directly Generated		\$0	0.0%	33.078	
134,333 Population	3	130,493 Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours (VRH)				acilities	10	i ales allu D	Local Funds		20.0%		
134,333 Fopulation				n Maximum Service (rack Miles	3		State Funds	\$529,317 \$0	0.0%		2.3%
				or Maximum Service (ane Miles		E.	ederal Assistance		80.0%		
		73 v	renicies Available to	or waximum Service		ane wines		L. L	ederal Assistance	\$2,114,998	60.0%	On the LEWIS	
			Modal Charac	teristics				Total Ca	pital Funds Expended	\$2.644.315	100.0%	Capital Fundi	ig Source
	Vehicles O	perated	inoual onarac							φ2,044,010			
Modal Overview	in Maximum	n Service	Uses of Cap			lds		Summary of Operatin		ing Expenses (OE)			
	Directly	Purchased	Revenue	Systems and	Facilities and								
Node	Operated	Transportation	Vehicles	Guideways	Stations	Other	Total		Labor	\$9,529,982	80.6%		
Demand Response	5		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	Mater	ials and Supplies	\$869,416	7.3%	80.0%	20.0
Bus	56	-	\$2,308,901	\$64,558	\$234,593	\$36,263	\$2,644,315	Purchase	ed Transportation	\$0	0.0%	80.0 %	
otal	61		\$2,308,901	\$64,558	\$234,593	\$36,263	\$2,644,315	Other Op	erating Expenses	\$1,429,453	12.1%		
								Tota	al Operating Expenses	\$11,828,851	100.0%		
								Reconciling OE C	ash Expenditures	\$42,699			
									ed Transportation	•,			
								(Rep	orted Separately)	\$0			
Operation Characteristics								Fixed Guidewa					
	Operating		Uses of	Annual	Annual	Annual Vehicle	Annual Vehicle	Directiona		Vehicles Operated in		Percent Av	
Node	Expenses	Fare Revenues	Capital Funds	Passenger Miles	Unlinked Trips	Revenue Miles	Revenue Hours	Route Mile		Maximum Service	Sp	are Vehicles Ag	
Demand Response	\$785,929	\$74,205	\$0	131,334	22,525	90,155	7,389	0.		5		20.0%	4
Bus	\$11,042,922	\$2,707,690	\$2,644,315	6,091,941	2,302,309	1,549,956	123,104	0.		56		19.6%	7
otal	\$11,828,851	\$2,781,895	\$2,644,315	6,223,275	2,324,834	1,640,111	130,493	0.	0 73	61		16.4%	
Performance Measures		Se	rvice Efficiency						Service Effect	tiveness			
	Oper	ating Expenses per	Oper	ating Expenses per			Operating Expenses pe	r Passenger O	perating Expenses per	Unlinked	Trips per	Unlinke	d Trips p
Node	Ve	ehicle Revenue Mile	Vel	nicle Revenue Hour	Ν	lode		Mile Ur	linked Passenger Trip	Vehicle Rev	enue Mile	Vehicle Rev	/enue Hou
Demand Response		\$8.72		\$106.36		emand Response		\$5.98	\$34.89		0.2		3
Bus		\$7.12		\$89.70		Bus		\$1.81	\$4.80		1.5		18
Total		\$7.21		\$90.65		otal		\$1.90	\$5.09		1.4		17
otai		V1.21		\$30.00		otai		φ1.50	\$0.00				
Operating Expense per Ve Mile: Bus	hicle Revenue	Operating Expense pe Bus			iger Trip per Vehicle e Mile: Bus	Ope	rating Expense per Vehicle I Mile: Demand Response		Operating Expense pe Demand Re			ssenger Trip per Ve ile: Demand Respo	
00	\$2.00			4.00		\$10.00		\$8.00		0.30			_
.00	\$1.50			3.00		\$8.00		\$6.00					
1.00	\$1.00			2.00		\$6.00		\$4.00					
.00	\$0.50		-	1.00		\$4.00		\$2.00		0.10			
00	\$0.50			0.00		\$2.00		\$2.00		0.00			
	\$0.00			0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00 ·		0.00 -			
11 12 13 14 15 16 17	18 19 20	11 12 13 14 15 16	17 18 19 20	11 12 13 14	15 16 17 18 19	20 11 12	2 13 14 15 16 17 18	3 19 20	11 12 13 14 15 16	17 18 19 20	11 12 13	14 15 16 17 1	18 19 2
11 12 13 14 15 16 17	7 18 19 20	11 12 13 14 15 16	17 18 19 20	11 12 13 14	15 16 17 18 19	20 11 12	2 13 14 15 16 17 18	8 19 20	11 12 13 14 15 16	17 18 19 20	11 12 13	14 15 16 17 1	18 19 2

Notes: ^aDemand Response - Taxi (DT) and non-dedicated fleets do not report fleet age data.